

SLP(C)No. 5394-5470 OF 2004

ITEM No.6

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5394-5470/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in WP 20755/02
WP 2427/03,WP 2485/03,WP 2586/03,WP 2712/03,WP 2486/03,WP24080/02
WP 3035/03,WP 3851/03,WP 3865/03,WP 3876/03,WP 3891/03,WP 6536/2003,
WP 3932/03,WP 3988/03,WP 4073/03,WP 4082/03,WP 4167/03,WP 3924/2003,
WP 5197/03,WP 5252/03,WP 5305/03,WP 24081/02,WP 3617/03,WP4555/2003,
WP 21758/02,WP 2014/03,WP 2096/03,WP 2108/03,WP 2380/03,WP11358/2003,
WP 14000/03,WP 14001/03,WP 5354/03,WP 8487/03,WP 8360/03,WP25197/2002
WP 3075/03,WP 2614/03,WP 2714/03,WP 2995/03,WP 3645/03,WP5250/2003,
WP 3634/03,WP 3153/03,WP 3652/03,WP 3676/03,WP 3736/03,WP2776/2003,
WP 3146/03,WP 3552/03,WP 3553/03,WP 3237/03,WP 5650/03,WP 3206/2003,
WP 5640/03,WP 6928/03,WP 8407/03,WP 6537/03,WP 12447/01,WP14556/2003,
WP 15109/03,WP 15110/03,WP 15212/03,WP 15225/03,WP 15257/03,WP15531/2003,
WP 15532/03,WP 15547/03,WP 15582/03,WP 16532/03,WP 16533/03,WP16534/2003
WP 16539/03,WP 16556/03,WP 23504/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.P. PENSIONERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. D. Bharati Reddy, Adv.
Mr.B. Vikas, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr.G. Sateesh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Vakalatnama has not been filed for any of the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for four weeks time for substituted service by way of publication in the newspaper. Time as prayed for is granted. The notice shall be published in two English and two Telgu newspapers having local circulation. Adjourned by six weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master

