

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5394-5470/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in WP No. 20755/2002, 24080/2002, 2427, 2485, 2586, 2712, 2486, 6536, 3035, 3857, 3865, 3876, 3891, 3924, 3932, 3988, 4073, 4082, 4167, 4555, 5197, 5252, 5305/2003, 24081/2002, 3617, 11358/2003, 21758/2002, 2014, 2096, 2108, 2380/2003, 25197/2002, 14000, 14001, 5354, 8487, 8360, 5250, 3075, 2614, 2714, 2995, 3645, 4436, 3634, 3153, 3652, 3676, 3736, 2776, 3146, 3552, 3553, 3237, 5650, 3206, 5640, 6928, 8407, 6547/2003, 12447/2001, 14556, 15109, 15110, 15212, 15225, 15257, 15531, 15532, 15547, 15582, 16532, 16533, 16534, 16539, 16556/2003 and 23504/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.& ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. PENSIONERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For directions)
(For final disposal)

Date: 22/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.H.S.Gururaja Rao, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Ms.Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr.Praveen K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.C.B.N.Babu, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to 04.10.2005.

Counsel have been informed that if possible the matters shall be
disposed of finally.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master